## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connor Sport Court International, Inc.		10/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Connor Sport Court International, LLC	
Street Address:	939 South 700 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85283726	THE SAFEST COURT IN THE WORLD
Serial Number:	85159332	TOPDECK
Serial Number:	77942646	SPORT BASE
Serial Number:	77932935	SPORTROLL
Serial Number:	77859526	SPORTGUARD
Serial Number:	77797874	ECOLAWN
Registration Number:	3808284	SOFT-FIT
Registration Number:	3808285	MULTI-FIT
Registration Number:	3808286	HEAVYWEIGHT
Serial Number:	77738396	SPORTFITNESS
Registration Number:	3805650	SPORTGRAINPLUS
Registration Number:	3819325	MOTORMAT DRAIN
Registration Number:	3819326	MOTORMAT CIRCLE
Registration Number:	3904916	MOTORMAT SPORT
_		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0817

Registration Number:	3765113	DISPLAYDECK
Serial Number:	77683384	REDECK
Registration Number:	3690823	WORLD'S LARGEST COURTBUILDER
Registration Number:	3764626	TYLON SPECIALTY FLOORING
Registration Number:	3778819	POWER PRO DANCE FLOOR
Registration Number:	3719360	STORFLOOR
Registration Number:	3803639	SPORT COURT, OFFICIAL SUPPLIER OF BACKYARD FUN
Registration Number:	3412380	SPORT COURT DANCE
Registration Number:	3349948	RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3410563	POWERGAME
Registration Number:	3551907	FLASHTRACK
Registration Number:	3393732	COURT BUILDER
Registration Number:	3156693	YOUR SPORT, OUR COURT. SINCE 1974.
Registration Number:	3363099	S
Registration Number:	3363100	YOUR SPORT, OUR COURT
Registration Number:	3009492	DAYTONA
Registration Number:	3330404	SPORT DECK
Registration Number:	3499442	SLAMSYSTEM
Registration Number:	2722120	SPORTSHIELD
Registration Number:	2544253	MOTORMAT
Registration Number:	2479328	SPORT COURT
Registration Number:	2374528	LATERAL FORGIVENESS
Registration Number:	2433985	TYLON
Registration Number:	2279169	
Registration Number:	2300404	A-TAK
Registration Number:	2199223	
Registration Number:	2196931	
Registration Number:	2002892	PORTAFLOOR
Registration Number:	1727818	SPORT COURT
Registration Number:	1155587	
Registration Number:	1177220	SPORT COURT
Registration Number:	1155586	SPORT COURT
Registration Number:	1136926	WACKETBALL
Registration Number:	1100976	SPORT COURT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0818 Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: murphy@tnw.com, docket@tnw.com, connor@tnw.com,

barraclough@tnw.com, dejonge@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter M. de Jonge Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00772-32976	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. de Jonge	
Signature:	/petermdejonge/	
Date:	06/15/2011	

Total Attachments: 3 source=connor#page1.tif source=connor#page2.tif source=connor#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0819

## Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "CONNOR SPORT COURT INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONNOR SPORT COURT INTERNATIONAL, INC. " TO "CONNOR SPORT COURT INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 3:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

110637734

DATE: 05-26-11

AUTHENTYCATION: 8792755

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0820

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3814530 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:44 FM 12/13/2010 FILED 03:44 FM 12/13/2010 SRV 101180694 - 3814530 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE of CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT AND SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is June 10, 2004.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Connor Sport Court International, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Connor Sport Court International, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective on December 31, 2010 at 11:59 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this day of October, 2010.

Name.

mie. Att Marie

18,474,679.1\146504-00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0821

2488792001

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:44 FM 12/13/2010
FILED 03:44 FM 12/13/2010
SRV 101180694 - 3814530 FILE

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## CERTIFICATE of FORMATION OF CONNOR SPORT COURT INTERNATIONAL, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

First:

The name of the limited liability company is Connor Sport Court

International, LLC.

Second:

The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, zip code of 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its

registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Third:

This Certificate of Formation shall become effective on December 31,

2010 at 11:59 p.m.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this

day of October, 2010.

18,474,679.1\146504-00001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0822** 

RECORDED: 06/15/2011